c~ CDR IDBPREIS, MC, USN1 BuMed Assistant for Field Medical Research 
viBited the Division tiurgeon on Field Medical Researoh matters on 
12 October 1967~ 

d~ CAPTAIN JONJ1S, Me, USN 1st Marine Div1sion Surgeon visited conc~rIdng 
medical. matters on 22 October 1967. 

f, On 25 October 1967 one hundred twenty one (121) cases of chicken
were inspected at FISG-A and recommended surveyed because of
thawing and contamination.

g. On 25 October 1967 it was reported that there was a rodent problem
at Hills 861 and 881, Khe Sahn, Emergency rodent control program
put into effect on the 26th with complete satisfaction